
WHDF European Cliff Diving Championship

Ponte Brolla, Switzerland, 26-27 July 2003

Rk. Name Country Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Total

1 Magnus Gardarsson DK 82.000 103.400 115.000 300.400

2 Daniel Locher SUI 76.050 107.500 97.200 280.750

3 Cyrille Oumedjkane FRA 60.000 88.150 105.450 253.600

4 Pawel Brendler GER 56.700 80.750 99.975 237.425

5 Joe Roettig SUI 52.650 78.300 97.650 228.600

6 Peter Roseney AUT 66.750 75.600 71.775 214.125

7 Thomas Fagerli NOR 71.750 53.750 79.900 205.400

8 Christian Guth GER 50.750 52.800 81.600 185.150

9 Jimmi Andersen DK 50.400 56.875 74.000 181.275

10 Alain Kohl LUX 38.700 84.050 52.650 175.400

11 Reto Hotz SUI 43.750 52.000 50.400 146.150

12 Christian Wurst GER 42.900 44.275 58.500 145.675

13 Peter Rüedi SUI 56.250 50.700 32.500 139.450

14 Oliver Schill GER 52.325 33.800 42.500 128.625

15 Martin Meinhardt GER 45.150 54.375 28.800 128.325

16 Sebastian Langer GER 30.000 29.900 41.250 101.150

17 Sandro Kreis SUI 19.950 36.250 38.500 94.700

18 Wolfgang Peter GER 26.450 30.450 0.000 56.900

19 Klaus D. Dultz GER 17.600 24.300 0.000 41.900

 1 HH Hans Huber  SUI

 2 GV Guido Vassalli  SUI

 3 AW Andre Wulff  GER

 4 HF Henri Furrer  SUI

 5 MS Mimmo Scarpetta  ITA

Judges

Total pointsFinal classification

Elite Men
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Rank

 1 HH  2 GV  3 AW  4 HF  5 MS Points Round 1

1 Peter Rüedi SUI flying back somersault tuck 20 2.5 7.50 8.50 7.50 7.00 7.50 56.250 56.250 7

2 Magnus Gardarsson DK forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.1 7.00 6.00 6.00 7.00 7.00 82.000 82.000 1

3 Christian Wurst GER armstand reverse pike 10 2.2 6.50 8.00 5.50 6.00 7.00 42.900 42.900 14

4 Peter Roseney AUT flying forward 1 1/2 somersaults pike 15 3.0 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 66.750 66.750 4

5 Sebastian Langer GER armstand reverse tuck 10 2.0 5.50 5.50 4.50 4.00 5.00 30.000 30.000 16

6 Daniel Locher SUI forward 3 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist 20 3.9 6.50 6.50 7.25 6.50 6.50 76.050 76.050 2

7 Joe Roettig SUI flying reverse somersault tuck 20 2.6 6.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.50 52.650 52.650 8

8 Cyrille Oumedjkane FRA reverse somersault layout 20 3.0 7.50 6.00 6.50 6.50 7.00 60.000 60.000 5

9 Oliver Schill GER armstand forward somersault pike 10 2.3 7.50 7.75 8.75 7.50 7.00 52.325 52.325 9

10 Pawel Brendler GER flying reverse somersault pike 20 2.8 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 56.700 56.700 6

11 Jimmi Andersen DK reverse 3 somersaults tuck 13 3.6 5.00 3.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 50.400 50.400 11

12 Christian Guth GER armstand reverse 1 1/2 somersaults tuck 10 2.9 5.50 6.00 5.00 6.00 6.00 50.750 50.750 10

13 Reto Hotz SUI flying back somersault tuck 20 2.5 5.00 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 43.750 43.750 13

14 Martin Meinhardt GER forward 1 1/2 somersaults pike 10 2.1 7.50 7.00 8.25 7.00 7.00 45.150 45.150 12

15 Sandro Kreis SUI forward dive layout 13 1.9 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 19.950 19.950 18

16 Thomas Fagerli NOR forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.1 6.00 5.50 5.50 7.00 6.00 71.750 71.750 3

17 Wolfgang Peter GER armstand forward somersault pike 10 2.3 3.50 3.50 5.25 4.00 4.00 26.450 26.450 17

18 Alain Kohl LUX armstand forward 2 1/2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.3 2.50 1.50 2.50 4.00 4.00 38.700 38.700 15

19 Klaus D. Dultz GER forward dive layout 15 2.2 2.50 3.50 3.00 2.00 2.50 17.600 17.600 19

Total 

points
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m DD
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Rank

 1 HH  2 GV  3 AW  4 HF  5 MS Points Round 2

1 Peter Rüedi SUI flying reverse somersault tuck 20 2.6 6.00 7.50 7.50 6.00 5.50 50.700 106.950 10

2 Magnus Gardarsson DK inward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.7 7.00 8.25 8.25 6.50 6.75 103.400 185.400 1

3 Christian Wurst GER armstand forward somersault pike 10 2.3 6.00 6.00 6.75 7.00 6.50 44.275 87.175 14

4 Peter Roseney AUT forward 2 1/2 somersaults pike 15 3.6 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 75.600 142.350 4

5 Sebastian Langer GER armstand forward somersault pike 10 2.3 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 5.00 29.900 59.900 16

6 Daniel Locher SUI inward 3 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist 20 4.3 8.00 9.00 8.50 7.50 8.50 107.500 183.550 2

7 Joe Roettig SUI forward 2 1/2 somersaults pike  15 3.6 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.00 6.75 78.300 130.950 6

8 Cyrille Oumedjkane FRA forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.1 7.00 7.75 7.50 6.00 7.00 88.150 148.150 3

9 Oliver Schill GER forward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 10 2.6 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 33.800 86.125 15

10 Pawel Brendler GER reverse 2 somersaults tuck with split 20 3.4 7.75 8.25 8.00 7.50 8.00 80.750 137.450 5

11 Jimmi Andersen DK forward 3 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist 13 3.5 6.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.50 56.875 107.275 9

12 Christian Guth GER inward 2 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist 15 3.2 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.00 5.50 52.800 103.550 11

13 Reto Hotz SUI flying reverse somersault tuck 20 2.6 7.00 6.50 7.25 6.50 6.50 52.000 95.750 13

14 Martin Meinhardt GER back 1 1/2 somersault pike with 1/2 twist 10 2.5 6.50 7.50 8.50 7.25 7.00 54.375 99.525 12

15 Sandro Kreis SUI forward 1 1/2 somersaults pike 13 2.5 4.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 36.250 56.200 18

16 Thomas Fagerli NOR inward 3 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist 20 4.3 5.50 3.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 53.750 125.500 7

17 Wolfgang Peter GER forward 1 1/2 somersaults pike 10 2.1 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.50 5.00 30.450 56.900 17

18 Alain Kohl LUX forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.1 6.50 6.75 7.50 7.00 6.75 84.050 122.750 8

19 Klaus D. Dultz GER forward 1 1/2 somersaults tuck 15 2.7 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.50 24.300 41.900 19

Marks Total 

points

WHDF European Cliff Diving Championship
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Rank

 1 HH  2 GV  3 AW  4 HF  5 MS Points Round 3

1 Peter Rüedi SUI forward somersault layout with 1/2 twist 15 2.6 5.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.50 32.500 139.450 13

2 Magnus Gardarsson DK forward 4 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 5.0 8.00 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.50 115.000 300.400 1

3 Christian Wurst GER reverse somersault layout 13 2.6 6.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 58.500 145.675 12

4 Peter Roseney AUT inward 1 1/2 somersaults pike 15 3.3 7.50 7.25 8.00 7.00 7.00 71.775 214.125 6

5 Sebastian Langer GER forward somersault layout with 1/2 twist 13 2.5 4.50 5.00 6.50 6.00 5.50 41.250 101.150 16

6 Daniel Locher SUI armstand reverse 1 1/2 somersaults tuck with split 20 3.6 9.00 9.00 9.00 8.25 9.00 97.200 280.750 2

7 Joe Roettig SUI inward 2 1/2 somersaults pike 15 4.2 7.50 7.75 8.00 8.00 7.25 97.650 228.600 5

8 Cyrille Oumedjkane FRA inward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.8 9.50 9.50 9.00 8.50 9.25 105.450 253.600 3

9 Oliver Schill GER forward somersault layout with 1/2 twist 13 2.5 5.50 6.00 5.50 7.00 5.25 42.500 128.625 14

10 Pawel Brendler GER back 2 1/2 somersaults pike with 1 1/2 twists 13 4.3 7.50 8.25 8.25 7.50 7.50 99.975 237.425 4

11 Jimmi Andersen DK armstand back 1 1/2 somersaults layout 20 4.0 6.50 6.00 5.50 6.50 6.00 74.000 181.275 9

12 Christian Guth GER forward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.2 9.00 9.00 8.50 7.50 8.00 81.600 185.150 8

13 Reto Hotz SUI back somersault tuck with split 20 2.4 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 50.400 146.150 11

14 Martin Meinhardt GER forward somersault pike with 1/2 twist 20 2.4 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 28.800 128.325 15

15 Sandro Kreis SUI flying reverse somersault tuck 13 2.2 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.50 6.00 38.500 94.700 17

16 Thomas Fagerli NOR back 2 somersaults with 3 twists, free position 20 4.7 5.00 5.50 6.00 7.00 5.50 79.900 205.400 7

17 Wolfgang Peter GER back somersault layout 15 2.6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 56.900 18

18 Alain Kohl LUX inward 2 1/2 somersaults tuck 15 3.9 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 52.650 175.400 10

19 Klaus D. Dultz GER inward dive tuck 15 2.3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 41.900 19
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